L
M
431S
A
 / L
M
431S
B

• Low Output Noise Voltage
• Fast Turn-on Response
Ordering Information
Product Number
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature
Top Mark Package Packing Method
LM431SACMFX
2%
-25 to +85°C
43A SOT-23F 3L
Tape and Reel
LM431SACM3X 43L SOT-23 3L
LM431SACM32X 43G SOT-23 3L
LM431SBCMLX
1%
43B SOT-89 3L
LM431SBCMFX 43B SOT-23F 3L
LM431SBCM3X 43M SOT-23 3L
LM431SBCM32X 43H SOT-23 3L
LM431SCCMLX
0.5%
43C SOT-89 3L
LM431SCCMFX 43C SOT-23F 3L
LM431SCCM3X 43N SOT-23 3L
LM431SCCM32X 43J SOT-23 3L
LM431SAIMFX 2% -40 to +85°C 43AI SOT-23F 3L
1. Ref 2. Anode 3. Cathode
1
SOT-89 SOT-23F
1 2
3
1. Cathode 2. Ref 3. Anode
SOT-23
1 2
3
M32 - 1. Ref 2. Cathode 3. Anode
M3 -   1. Cathode 2. Ref 3. Anode
Description
The LM431SA / LM431SB / LM431SC are three-terminal
the output adjustable regulators with thermal stability
over operating temperature range. The output voltage
can be set any value between VREF (approximately 2.5
V) and 36 V with two external resistors. These devices